Features
■ Space-saving design - confi guration increases pair density by up to 40 % when
 compared to older types of connector blocks
■ Front-facing jumper fi eld - reduced jumper installation time
 ■ Industry-standard confi guration accepts all standard 303-type protector modules and testing
 equipment
■ Multiple grounding options - choice of frame, independent or isolated grounding
   Model C-388 100-Pair Connector

 Model C-388 100-Pair Connector
Product Dimensions
How to Order
Product Code Part Number Description
Stubless
388-0000 A0312996 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, tin, stubless
22 AWG Stub
388-0023 A0344679 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 30 ft stub down
388-0025 A0344626 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 50 ft stub down
388-0028 A0344627 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 80 ft stub down
388-0020 A0344628 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG 100 ft stub down
24 AWG Stub
388-0043 A0344680 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 30 ft stub down
388-0045 A0344621 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 50 ft stub down
388-0048 A0344622 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 80 ft stub down
388-0040 A0344623 C-388 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG 100 ft stub down
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Packaging Specifi cations
Product
Code
Std.
 Pack
Stub Length
m (ft.)
Size (H x W x D)
mm (in.)
Weight
kg (lb.)
Stubless
388-0000 1 0 150 x 380 x 300 (6 x 15 x 12) 2.7 (6.0)
22 AWG Stub
388-0023 1 9.1 (30) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 12.7 (28)
388-0025 1 15.2 (50) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 19.1 (42)
388-0028 1 24.4 (80) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 29.1 (64)
388-0020 1 30.5 (100) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 35.5 (78)
24 AWG Stub
388-0043 1 9.1 (30) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 10.0 (22)
388-0045 1 15.2 (50) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 14.5 (32)
388-0048 1 24.4 (80) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 21.4 (47)
388-0040 1 30.5 (100) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 25.9 (57)
Note: A full range of protector modules, mounting bar assemblies, testing connector and cords are available for the C-388
connector.
Note: Order by Part Number.
REV. C 11/10
167
(6.57)